
         FULL-TIME FACULTY OFFICE HOURS 
Spring 2018 

 
                2/1/2018                                                                                         

NAME ROOM EXT. MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY              SATURDAY 
Dr. Maura A. Abrahamson 
GEG/GEL/HIS 
maura.abrahamson@morton.edu 

307C 2313 7:00am-9:00am 
12:00-1:00pm 

11:00am-12:00pm 
(chair-accessible 
via email) 

7:00am-9:00am 
12:00pm-1:00pm 

 7:00am-9:00am 
12:00pm-1:00pm 

   
 

 
Mr. John Baffa 
LANG ARTS 
john.baffa@morton.edu 

327B 2409 9:25am-9:55am 
 

12:15-2:00pm 9:25am-9:55am 
 

12:15-2:00pm 9:25 am-9:55 am    
 
 

Ms. Valerie Baffa 
LANG ARTS 
valerie.baffa@morton.edu 

302B 2381 2:00-3:00pm 2:00-3:00pm 2:00-3:00pm 2:00-3:00pm 2:00-3:00pm    
 
 

Mrs. Judy E. Bluemer 
LIFE SCIENCES 
judy.bluemer@morton.edu 

330B 1414 8:15-9:00 am 
Noon – 1:00 pm 

 

8:15- 9:30 am 
 

8:15-9:00 am 
Noon – 1:00 pm 

 

8:15am-9:30 am 
 

           By Appt.             
          
                    

Ms. Cheryl Bulat 
ECE 
cheryl.bulat@morton.edu 

273C 2452 By Appt 
 

10-11am 
2:00-3:00pm 

By Appt 10:00-11:00am 
2:00-6:00pm 

By Appt.    
 

 
Mr. Craig F. Casey 
MATH/PHY SCIENCE 
craig.casey@morton.edu 

321B 1291 7:30-8:00am(OH) 
5:00-6:00pm(OH) 
6:00-6:30pm(CH) 

7:30-8:00am(CH) 
3:00-4:30pm(OH) 
4:30-5:30pm(CH) 

7:00-8:00am(CH) 
8:00-9:00am(OH) 

  7:30-8:00am(CH) 
4:45-5:15pm(OH) 

 
 
 
 

7:00-7:30am(CH) 
7:30-8:00am(OH) 

   
 

 

Mr. Robert F. Casey 
MATH 
robert.casey@morton.edu 

325B 1353 10:00-11:00 am 9:30-10 am 10:00-11:00 am 9:30-10:00 am    10-11:00 am 
    12-1:00 pm 

   
 

 
Ms. Janet Crockett 
CHEM 
janet.crockett@morton.edu 

  9:30-10:00 am 
11:30-12:00 pm 

9:00-9:30 am 
11:00-12:00 pm 

9:30-10:00 am 
11:30-12:00 pm 

9:00-9:30 am 
 

9:00-10:00 am 
11:30-12:00 pm 

   
 
 

Mr. Carlos Dominguez 
MATH 
carlos.dominguez@morton.edu  

325B 1292   3:00-4:00pm 3:00-4:00pm 
 

4:00-6:30pm    
 

 
Mr. Benjamin Drury 
SOC SCIENCE 
benjamin.drury@morton.edu  

309C 1318 11:00-12:00pm 
2:00 – 3:00 pm 

8:30am-9:30am 
 

11:00 –12:00pm 8:30am-9:30am 11:00-12:00pm    
 

Ms. Edie Fabiyi      Virtual office 
meeting as needed 
OMT                    
edie.fabiyi@morton.edu 

329B 2363 4:00-6:00pm 10:30-11:00am 4:00-6:00pm 10:30-11:00am By Appt.    
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Dr. Kenton Gatyas 
SOC SCIENCE 
kenton.gatyas@morton.edu 

    
 

      
 
 

Dr. Brian Gilligan       
ACCTG/BUS    DC(Dept. Chair) 
brian.gilligan@morton.edu 

327B 1409 1 – 2:00 pm  
2–3:00 pm (DC) 

2 – 3:00 pm  
 3–4:00 pm (DC) 

  

1 – 2:00 pm  
2–3:00 pm (DC) 

2 – 3:00 pm  
3-4:00 pm (DC) 

1 – 2:00 pm  
2-4:00 pm (DC) 

   
 
 

 
Mr. Steven Ginley 
SPE 
 
steven.ginley@morton.edu 

    319C 1351 7:30-8:00 am 
276C 

1:00-2:45 pm 
319C 

 7:30-8:00 am 
276C 

1:00-2:45 pm 
319C 

 7:30-8:00 am 
276C 

 

   
 
 
 

Ms. Peg Gramas     
NUR   
                                
peg.gramas@morton.edu 

308C 1412 11:00-12:00pm 
3:00-4:00pm 

 11:00-12:00pm 
3:00-4:00pm 

6:00 6:30am 
(MacNeal) 
2:20-3:00pm 
(MacNeal) 
 

 
 

   
 

 

Dr. James P. Grice 
LIFE SCIENCE 
james.grice@morton.edu 

330B 2413 8:55-9:25am 
12:25-12:55pm 

6:55-7:55am 
 

7:25-7:55am 
12:25-12:55pm 

 

6:55-7:55am      6:55-7:55am 
 

   
 

 
Amy Green 
NUR 
amy.green@morton.edu 
 

*April 9th to May 16th 

329B 1363 By Appt 
 

*10:00am-
12:00pm 

 
 

*By Appt. 

10:00am-3:00pm 
 

*9:00am-
12:00pm 

 
 

*By Appt. 

By Appt.    

Dr. Sara Helmus 
Chemistry 
sara.helmus@morton.edu  

309C 1314 1:00-3:00pm 11:30-12:30pm 9:30-10:30am 3:00-4:00pm          1:00-
2:00pm 

   
 
 

Ms. Julianne Herrmann 
NUR         
julianne.jagielka@morton.edu 
         

332B 2361  6:00-6:30am 
2:30pm-3:00pm 

At Kindred 

6:00-6:30am 
2:30pm-3:00pm 

At Loyola 

 8:30-10:00am 
12:30-2:30pm 

   
 
 
 

Ms. Nadja James 
NUR 
nadja.james@morton.edu 
 

310C 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1320 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8:00am-9:00am 
1:30-3:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 

 

By Appointment 
 
 
 
 

8:00am-9:00am 
1:30-3:00pm 
 

1/19-4/12 in 
Clinical 
(NUR216) 
 
 
 
 
 

2/23-4/6 in 
Clinical 
(NUR216) 
 

   
 
 

Mr. Mike Jonas 
HVA 
mike.jonas@morton.edu 

D-138-1 2482 4:30-6:00 pm 4:30 – 6:00 pm 4:30 – 6:00 pm 4:30-6:00pm 4:00 – 6:00 pm    
 

 
Dr. Michael D. Kasprowicz 
PHI 
michael.kasprowicz@morton.edu  

319C 2351 8:30-9:00am 
10:50am-
11:50am 

6:00-6:30pm 8:30-9:00am 
10:50am-11:50am 

6:00-6:30pm 8:30-9:00am 
10:50am-
11:50am 
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NAME ROOM EXT. MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY              SATURDAY 
Ms. Toula Kelikian 
NUR 
toula.kelikian@morton.edu  
 

310C   11:00am-12:00pm 
2:50-3:50pm 

   
 

11:00am-
12:00pm 
2:50-3:50pm 

2:00-3:00pm    
 

 

Mr. Geoffrey H. Krader 
MATH 
geoffrey.krader@morton.edu 

310B 2292 1:00-1:45pm 2:00-2:45pm 1:00-1:45pm 2:00-2:45pm  By Appt.    
 

 
Dr. Carmen Lind 
LANG ARTS/ESL 
carmen.lind@morton.edu 

215C 2491 7:30-8:50 am 7:30-8:50 am 7:30-8:50 am 7:30-8:50 am By Appt.    
 

 
Ms. Michele Mohr    
LANG ARTS 
michele.mohr@morton.edu                 

     322B 2404 12-2:00pm 10-11:00am 
1:00-3:00pm 

12pm-2:00pm 10-11:00am 
1:00-3:00pm 
 

By Appt.    
 

 
Ms. Linda L. Moore 
Massage Therapy 
linda.moore@morton.edu 

     308C 2412 5:00-6:00pm 5:00-6:00pm 5:00-6:00pm 5:00-6:00pm 5:00-6:00pm SAT 7:00-
8:00am 

    
  7:30-8am 
            

Mr. Michael R. Nedza 
DRA/SPE 
michael.nedza@morton.edu 

323B 2365 9:00-11:00am 
1:00-3:00pm 

7:30-8:00am 
1:45-2:15pm 

 

9:00-11:00am 
1:00-2:00pm 

7:30-8am 
1:45-2:15pm 

 
 

 
10:00-11:00am 

   
 

 

Ms. Irene Mulvey 
BNAT Coordinator 
irene.mulvey@morton.edu 
 

310C 1413 
 

By Appt. 1:30-3:30 pm 9:00-3:00 pm 1:30-3:00 pm By Appt.    

Ms. Elizabeth Paez 
MATH 
elizabeth.paez@morton.edu 

309B 2353 11:00 –Noon 11:00 –Noon 
2:00 – 2:30pm 

11:00 –Noon 11:00 –Noon 
2:00 – 2:30pm 

    
 

 
Ms. Patricia M.  Parise 
NUR 
pat.parise@morton.edu 

332B 1361 By Appt. 8:00am-9:00am 
12:00pm-1:00pm 

6:15-6:45am 
2:30-2:45pm 
RML 

8:00am-9:00am 
12:00pm-1:00pm 

6:15am-6:30am 
2:30pm-3:00pm 
Riveredge 1-19-
18 to2-26-18 

   
 

Dr. Dennis Pearson 
BIO 
dennis.pearson@morton.edu  

313C 2410 8:00-9:00am 
12-12:30pm 
Or By Appt. 

12-12:30pm 
(or appt.) 

8:00-9:00am 
12-12:30pm 

Or By Appt. 

12:00-12:30pm 
(or appt.) 

    
 

Ms. Rebecca Primm 
ART 
rebecca.prim@morton.edu 
 

113D 1317  9:30-10:00am 
3:00-4:00pm 

9:00-9:30am 
3:15-3:45 pm 

9:30-10:00am 
3:00-4:00pm 

9:00-9:30am 
3:15-3:45 pm 

By Appt    
 
 

Dr. Mary Raymond 
PTA 
mary.raymond@morton.edu 

322C                   2291 2:00pm-4:00pm  10:00-
12:00pm 

11:00am-1:00pm     

Dr. Jennifer L. Reft 
PhyTherAssist. 
jennifer.reft@morton.edu 

322C 2267 
 

7:00-8:00am 
11:00am-Noon 

7-8am 
11:00am-Noon 

7-8am 
11:00am-Noon 

By Appt By Appt    
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NAME ROOM EXT. MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY              SATURDAY 
Dr. Daniel Roman 
ART 
Daniel.roman@morton.edu  

      112D 1319 8:30-9:00am 
5:45-6:45pm 

12:15pm-1:15pm 8:30-9:00am 
5:45-6:45pm 

12:15pm-1:15pm By Appt.    
         
         

 
Dr. Maria Romero Yuste 
FOR LANG 
maria.romeroyuste@morton.edu 

     
D-138-1        

 
1315 

 
8:30-9:00am 
 

 
8:30-9:00am 
11:00-12:30pm 

 
8:30-9:00am 
 

 
8:30-9:00am 
11:00am-
12:30pm 
 

    
           

 

Mr. Luis E. Sanchez 
CAD 
luis.sanchez@morton.edu                        
 
 

     326B 2326 4:30 – 5:30pm 
10:20pm – 
10:50pm 

3:20pm-4:20pm 4:30 – 5:30 pm 
10:20pm-10:50pm 

3:20pm-4:20pm         4:30pm-
5:30pm 

   
 
 

Dr. Diane Sarther      
NUR      
diane.sarther@morton.edu 

321B 2385 
 
 

 11:15am-1:15pm 
 

6:00-7:00am 
2:30pm-3:00pm 
 

11:15am-
12:15pm 
 

6:30am-7:00am    
 

 
Mr. Robert M. Schmitt 
PSY  
robert.schmitt@morton.edu 

      321C 2397 9:30-10:00am 
11:30am-12 pm 

9:00-9:30 am 
11:00-12:00pm 

9:30-10:00am 
11:30-12:00pm 

9:00-9:30am 9:00-10:00am 
11:30-12:00pm 

   
 

 
Dr. Behrooz Sedaie 
ECON 
behrooz.sedaie@morton.edu 

326B 1326 10:15-10:45 am 10:15-10:45 am 
12:45-1:30 pm 
5:00-6:00pm 

10:15-10:45 am 10:15-10:45 am 
12:45 – 2:30 pm 

10:15-10:45 am 
 

   
 

 
Dr. Kym Seo 
Life Sciences/use blackboard if 
online student 
kym.seo@morton.edu 

312C 
 

1293 8:00-9:00am 
1:30-2:30pm 
(Check lab 338c) 

8:00 – 10:00 am 
(Check lab 338c) 

8:00-9:00am 
1:30-2:30pm 
(Check lab 338c) 

         (check 
lab338c)if 

Not in office 

Mr. Bradley Sleeth 
PHY SCIENCE 
bradley.sleeth@morton.edu 

     112D 1316 10:30 – 11:50am 
 

10:30 –11:00 am 
 

10:30 – 11:50am 
 

10:30- 11:00am 
2:00-2:50pm 

    
 
 

Ms. Celeste Sonnier 
LANG ARTS 
celeste.sonnier@morton.edu 

    215C 
 
 

1491  10:30-11am 
2:00-3:00pm 

 10:30-11am 
2:00-3:30pm 

 10:30-11am 
2:00-3:00pm 

   
 

 
Dr. Scott R. Spaniol   
MATH     
scott.spaniol@morton.edu      
                    

310B 1405 9:00-9:50am 
12:00-12:50pm 
2:00-2:30pm 

9:00-9:50am 
12:00-12:50pm 
2:00-2:30pm 

9:00-9:50am 
12:00-12:50pm 
2:00-2:30pm 

9:00-9:50am 
12:00-12:50pm 
2:00-2:30pm 

    
         
           

Dr. Audrey J. Styer 
CIS 
audrey.styer@morton.edu 
 
 

312B 1384  10:30-11:00am 
  3:10-5:00 pm 
6:10pm-7:00pm 

 10:30-11:00am 
3:10-5:00pm 
6:10pm-7:00pm 

    
 

 

Mr. Donald Sykora 
ATM 
don.sykora@morton.edu 

     113D 1324  8:30 – 9:00 am 
12:30-1:00pm 

   8:30 – 9:00 am 
11:00am-2:00pm 

5:00-6:00pm 

  8:30-9:00 am 
12:30-1:00 pm 

  8:30- 9:00 am 
12:00-1:00pm 

 

    By Appt.    
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NAME ROOM EXT. MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY              SATURDAY 
 
Ms. Cynthia Walley 
CIS 
cynthia.walley@morton.edu 

 
384B 

 
2384 

 
10:00 am - Noon 

7:20 – 8:20 pm 

 
8:40pm-9:40pm 

 
3:20-5:20pm 

 
On-Line or 
By Appt 

        
On-Line or 
        By Appt 
 

   
 

 

Mr. John Warren 
MUSIC 
john.warren@morton.edu 

108C 
 

 

2231 
 

7:00 – 8:00am 
11:00-12:00pm 

 7:00 – 8:00am 
11:00-12:00pm 

 7:00 – 8:00am 
    11:00-12:00pm 

   
         

Brandi Windham 
MATH 
brandie.windham@morton.edu   

309B 2555 11:50am-1:50pm 8:10pm-8:40pm 11:50am-1:50pm 8:10pm-8:40pm 12:50pm-1:50pm    

Mr. Robert Wood 
PSY 
robert.wood@morton.edu 

307C 1313 11:00am - Noon 10:00-11:00am 
 

11-12:00pm 10:00-11:00am 
 

11:00 – Noon          
       
          
          

Mr. Karolis Zukauskas 
LANG ARTS 
zukauskas.k@gmail.com 

321B 1385 11-11:50am  9:00-9:25am 
1:50-2:40pm 

11-11:50am 9:00-9:25am 
1:50-2:40pm 

        11-11:50am    
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